

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 666 OF 2024

Anand Rathi Global Finance LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Janakalyan Sahakari Bank LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12145 OF 2024

Anand Rathi Global Finance Limited,PETITIONER

V/S

Janakalyan Sahakari Bank Ltd.RESPONDENT

Adv. Ajay Deshmane i/b V. Deshpande & Co., for the
Petitioners

Adv. Onkar Warange for the Respondent

Ms. Kavita N. Salunke, Additional G. P. a/w S. L. Babar, AGP,
for the Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 10th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 24/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)