

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 666 OF 2024

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.12145 OF 2024

Anand Rathi Global Finance Limited and anr. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

Janakalyan Sahakari Bank Limited and ors. ...Respondents

---

**Mr. Nikhil Rajani** with Mr. Anjay Deshmane i/by M/s V. Deshpande & Co., for the Petitioners.

**Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl. GP** with Mr. S.L. Babar, AGP, for the State.

---

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED: 24<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

**PC:-**

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

2. Interim order, granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)