

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.666 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12145 OF 2024

Anand Rathi Global Finance Limited & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Janakalyan Sahakari Bank Limited & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Rajani a/w Mr. Ajay Deshmane i/b. V. Deshpande & Co.,
for the Petitioners.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunkhe, Addl. G.P a/w Mr. S.L. Babar, AGP, for the
Respondent Nos.3-State.

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate, i/b. Mr. Onkar Warange, for the
Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 6TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

At the request of Mr. Nikhil Rajani, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners, stand over to **14th October 2025**. We have taken note of the assurance of the Petitioners' Counsel that no further prayer for adjournment will be made on the next date.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)